OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTGRNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, Gity Altorney
411 West Ocesn Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach., CA B0BO2

[N

T T G e S
SUTE TS B - 4 R S

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
26

mm}m&mmm&mww

FIETEENTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33392

13397
THIS FIETEENTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33392 is made and

enterad, in duplicate, as of March 11, 2020, for referance purposes only, pursuant o a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach atits meeting on March
10, 2020, by and between THE RYTE PROFESSIONALS, a corporation (“Consuliant’},
with a place of business at 4141 Bail Road, #517, Cypress, California 90630, and the CiTyY

Il OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation {"City"}.

WHEREAS, City and Consultant {ihe “Darties”) entered into Agreement No.
33392 {the “Agresment’) whereby Consuitant agreed fo provide professionat and technical
semvices for information technology projects and systems on an as-needsd basis; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment o the Agreement fo
increase the not to exceed amount to $100,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
1o increase the not 1o exceed amount to $200,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment io the Agreement
to increase the not to exceed amount to $400,000 and extend the term to January 22,
2017; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fourth Amendment to the Agreement |
to increase the not to exceed amount fo $600,000; and

WHEREAS, the Pariies entered into a Fifth Amendment o the Agreement {0
increase the not to exceed amount fo $800,000; and

WHEREAS, the Pariies entered info a Sidh Amendment o the Agreement
to increase the fotal not o excead amount fo 31 500,000 and extend the term o January
22, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Parties enfored into a Seventh Amendment o the
Agreement (o increass the fofal notto exceed amount to $2,000,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Eighth Amendment fo the Agresment
1

H FvwMbg A14-0D4TR

0H128168 o




ook

o T o « B I R & £ I - N PN

by
o

by
.S

OFFICE OF THE GITY ATTORNEY
Lona Beach, CA B0802

CHARLES PARKIN, City Atomey
414 West Ocean Boulevard, Sth Floor

10 increase the total not to exceed amount to $3,000,000 and extend the term fo January
22,2019, and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Ninth Amendment fo the Agreament
i increase the total not to exceed amount fo $3,350,000 and exdend the ferm o May 22,
2019; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered intoc a Tenth Amendment 10 the Agreement

1o increase the folal not 1o exceed amount to $4,500,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parlies enfered intc an Eieventh Amendment to the
Agresment fo increase the total not to exceed amount o $5.000,000 and extend the term |
{o October 22, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Twelith Amendment to the Agresment
to increase the total not 1o exceed amount to $5,585,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parlies enfered into a Thirleenth Amendment fo the
Agreement fo increase the tolal nottlo excoed amount 1o $8,000,000 and extend the term
o March 22, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parlies entered into a Fourteenth Amendment to the
Agreemant to add §1,000,000 1o the Agreement for a tofal not 1o exceed amount of
$7.000,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire io extend the term to July 22, 2020;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenanis, and

conditions herein contained, the Parlies agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended fo read as follows:

“Z. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence on January 22,
2014, and shall lerminate on July 22, 2020, uniess sooner terminated as provided in this
Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is completed sooner.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agresment No. 33392 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

1 Bviabg A14-00413.

1128188 docx




s

TR = > B~ I S €

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Lana Beach. CA 80802

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attormey
411 West Ocean Boulsvard, 8th Floor

INOWITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

THE RYTE PROFESSIONALS, 2

corporation
%{ | e , 2020 By B 7T N R
Name %%f z T& 37
Title (55‘*&1 %

Name. [JUZ p AL~ M}f S
Tite_ pPr8ALT
“Consuitant

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
gorporation

L2020 By

TEXECL :
... TOSECTION301OF
City'  THE CITY CHARTER

This Fifteenth Amendment Agreement No. 33392 s approved as 0 form on

Mavoh W9 2020

QHAR S PARKIN, Céﬁ?{ Attorney

41 Ewabg A14-00413
61128186 daex




